
Name ID number Email Gender Designation Date of joining 

(DD/MM/YYYY)

A.K.Tiwari 13380010004 Male Assistant Professor 17-11-2016

Akhilesh Jadhav 486987876781    akhil.jadhav@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 25-01-2006

Akhilesh Tiwari 278056067986    akhileshtiwari1962@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 07-11-2009

Anamika Modi Jain 368894034652    anamikamodi.28@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 27-11-2012

Anil Kumar Ramteke 378153871467    akrraipur@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 11-06-2009

Anita Juneja 329154421369    anitajuneja.edu@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 06-07-2006

Anjali Bhatnagar 757769610283    bhtngranjali@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 15-07-2014

Anjali Chandravanshi 962452120509    chandravanshi_anjali@rediffmail.com Female Assistant Professor 21-11-2005

Anup Parsai 884685145758    anupparsai@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 02-07-1992

Anuradha Choudhary 455229121754    anuradha.cgcollege@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 11-09-2017

Aruna Sharma 354421624361    aruna19ashok@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 24-06-2009

Aruna Thakur 645693269674    arunathakur.edu@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 23-11-2012

Asha Chaudhary 795172176421    asha.chaudhary100@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 12-06-2000

Ashok Kumar Sharma 830094206121    aruna19ashok@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 29-09-2006

Bhoopendra Karwande 525933673908    1983abk@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 27-11-2012

Bhuneshwari Verma ############ bhuneshwariverma1971@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 16-08-2017

C.M. Sharma 11380050005 Male Assistant Professor 09-09-2002

C.S.Ojha 11380050058 Male Assistant Professor 19-11-2005

D. K. Pandey 984086587183    Dhruw962@gmail.com Male Professor 06-08-2016

Deepa Sharma 843444934152    conveydeepa@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 27-09-2017

Deepshikha Vij 450396223498    vij.deepshikha@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 09-02-2016

Dinesh Kumar Verma 661754206513    Dkverma25111960@gmail.com Male Professor 17-07-2007

2.2  Total number of full time teachers worked/working in the institution  (without repeat count) during last five years
2.2 (a)  Number of full time teachers  worked in the institution 

         Data for the first academic year of the assessment period to be provided

2018-19
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Dinesh Malviya 33348931350    dm190580@gmail Male Assistant Professor 04-10-2018

Geeta Rai 801159409916    geetageog1961@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 21-02-2018

Hemlal Sahu 836164691317    hemlalsahu@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 04-09-2017

Jaya Gupta 203925707727    guptajaya@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 10-08-2018

Jharna Rani Nag 935836542599    jharnanag24@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 04-07-2008

Jyotsana Sharma 733988139784    jyotsanasharma2568@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 07-03-2007

Kavindra Kumar Bindal 212529946392    bindal.kavina@gmail.com Male Professor 08-08-1997

Kirtan Kumar Sahu 509821273584    dr.kirtan141965@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 05-10-2013

Kirti Tiwari 390079007165    Kt25nov@gmail.com Female Professor 12-07-2007

Kritika Sahu 601591052060    kritikasahu555@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 14-08-2018

Lalit shukla 652426695417    lalit.shukla13@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 10-10-2011

M.M.Tiwari 306598337740    tiwari_drmm@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 21.04.1987

Madhushri Dubey 477862227185    madhushreedubey@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 10.03.1987

Mamta Patel 450707338874    zooeuplectella@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 25-09-2017

Manju Gayakwad ADCPG7920Q Female Assistant Professor 13-08-2010

Manju Verma 549267269134    mvmanjuverma28@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 02-07-2002

Manjula  Upadhyay 5992 2261 3112 Drmanjulaupadhyayl@gmal.com Female Assistant Professor 17-07-2010

Mona Jain 279224611739    MONAJAIN1966@GMAIL.COM Female Assistant Professor 19-03-1990

Monika Singh ############ monikasingh.cg@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 30-03-1994

Namrata Dubey ############ namratabotanycgcollege@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 12-02-2016

Nanda Nema ############ nandanema@gmail.com Female Professor 17-03-1987

Neerja sen 541792065676    neerjasen.edu@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 08-07-1984

Neha Tikariha 802454644910    neha.tikariha@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 04-09-2017

Niyati Gurudwan 863228195113    niyati.kuhu@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 22-08-2017

Nishtha Vaidya ############ nishthavaid@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 28-08-2018

Parmita Dubey 724484016635    parmitadubey@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 22-06-1987

Pradeep Kumar Agnihotri 415742974941    agni.pradip@gmail.com Male Professor 14-01-2006

Pratibha Buxy 912275556009    pratibhabuxy@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 29-09-2014

Pratima Chandrakar ACAPC4918P Female Professor 18-07-2014

Preeti Mishra 717458756912    drpreeetispeaks@gmail.com Female Professor 05-09-2007

Purnima Mishra 789629163563    purnima0363@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 25-08-2005

Pushpa Kaushik 365049545110    kaushikpushpa28@gmail.com Female Professor 11-06-2013

Rachana Mishra 589954140062    rachanamishra241@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 01-04-2017
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Rajani Yadu 408903140281    dr.rajaniyadu03@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 18-11-2005

Rajesh Shukla 332529652624    Shuklarajesh2267@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 07-07-2009

Reecha Parakh ############ reechaparakh@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 10-08-2018

Roopshikha Agrawal 283209836103    dr.roopshikha@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 04-08-2016

Sampada Bais 599592064080    baissampada29@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 07-01-2015

Sandhya Nalgundwar 329093200380    sandhya14nov@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 08-09-1995

Sanjay Chandrakar 527402798367    sanjayiwas@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 11-10-2011

Sarla jain 623212192614    drsarlajain19@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 23-11-2005

Shailesh Kumar Verma 596743968348    shailesh.verma5@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 07-06-2002

Sharda  Jain 412127106600    shardajain@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 22-01-2000

Shilpi Bose 659538837391    boseshilpi1948@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 24-12-1998

Shobhna Jha Female Guest Faculty 13-08-2018

Shraddha Shukla ############ shukla.shraddha@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 09-08-2018

Smriti Chakravarty 981227680286    c.smriti58@gmail.com Female Professor 21-01-1999

Subhadra Rathore 251750057300    subhadrarathore44@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 25-07-2008

Sunil Kumar Tiwari 213528812978    sunilpub.adm@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 05-09-2013

Surendra Kumar 343589574344    surendra.k5603@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 23-11-2012

Suresh Kumar 377934007649    Sk164365@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 08-10-2018

S.K. Sahu 905677386448    profsureshsahu@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 03-11-2007

Sushma Singh Gour 344213788887    gour.sushma61@gmail.com Female Professor 29-08-1997

Swati Jain 832931650920    sjcscghed@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 18-11-2014

SwatiVaishnav ############ swativaishnaw164@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 10-08-2018

T.J.Nair 11380050040 Female Assistant Professor 10-07-2014

Tapesh Chandra Gupta 948793672303    tapesh_48gupta@yahoo.in Male Professor 24-01-2015

Top Lal Verma 344998792905    tlverm1206@gmail.com Male Professor 05-08-1994

Urmila Shukla 905183228623    urmilashukla20@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 30-10-2003

Vaishali Sarde 479004611125    vaishalimirge2018@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 17-07-2018

Vasudeo Sahasi 554309085167    VasudeoSahasi@gmail.Com Male Assistant Professor 10-10-2011

Vibha Choubey 511954636479    vibhachoubey.bio@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 04-10-2018

Vibha Tiwari 265167132218    tiwarivibha1970@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 09-08-2018

Vijay Kumar Agrawal 733827476401    drakashnljn@gmail.com Male Professor 11-10-2011

Vineeta Agrawal 6005 3188 7741 dr.vineetaagrawal64@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 13-08-2012

Vinita Swarnakar 715775614079    sdrvinita@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 26-07-2016
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Name ID number Email Gender Designation Date of joining 

(DD/MM/YYYY)

Pinky Garg 382966100512    gargpinky453@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 27-08-2019

Shashank Gupta 817451889610    rnit2312@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 03-09-2019

Rekha Soni 544733217635    rekhasoni1984@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 18-09-2019

Shraddha Singh 857043187788    singhshraddha27@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 18-09-2019

Rajesh Shukla 453227715880    rds.anth@gmail.com Male Guest Faculty 20-09-2019

Versha Sahu 759658629494    varshasahukamlesh@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 01-10-2019

Nilanjala Ganguly ############ ganguly124@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 20-10-2021

Nisha Shatri 916969559132    chhetrinisha23@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 30-10-2021

Mohan Patap Singh 839533758268    mohantkd248@gmail.com Male Guest Faculty 08-11-2021

Rashmi  Verma 212019359493    vrashmi567@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 08-11-2021

Pratima Jagat Female Guest Faculty 30-11-2021

Sudeep Sarwan 411696227566    lawschoolcg@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 31-12-2021

Yamini Thakur 501768916528    yamini.thakur2010@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 28-02-2022

Nisha Sharma 935047454241    dnisha672@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 13-04-2022

Shiv Kumar Kurre 870360265620    kurreyshiv7@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 19-04-2022

Govardhan Vyas 538489414446    goverdhanvyas82@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 14-09-2022

Tripti Chandrakar 788594656854    lawteacher@rediffmail.com Female Assistant Professor 17-09-2022

Anil Kumar Pardhi 824209586130    anil81pardhi@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 10-10-2022

D. D. Prushty 860699463811    dr.tubuni@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 12-10-2022

Lakhapati Patel 321049653852    lakhpatipatel@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 12-10-2022

Manoj Kumar Sahu ############ choudhrysahumanoj74@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 14-10-2022

Rajiv Mukherjee 267732356899    Male Guest Faculty 01-11-2022

Shilpi Shukla 983524566889    shilpeeshukla259@gmail.com Female Guest Faculty 23-11-2022

2.2 (b) Number of full time teachers who joined the institution in subsequent years (Data to be provided in chronological 

order)

2019-20

2021-22

2022-23
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Name ID number Email Gender Designation Date of leaving 

(DD/MM/YYYY)

C.M.Sharma 11380050005 Male Assistant Professor 31-03-2019

C.S.Ojha 11380050058 Male Assistant Professor 06-08-2019

T.J.Nair 11380050040 Female Assistant Professor 03-09-2019

A.K.Tiwari Male Assistant Professor 30-11-2019(death)

Dr. Nanda Nema ############ nandanema@gmail.com Female Professor 31-07-2020

Dr. Madhushri Dubey ############ madhushreedubey@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor  31-01-2021

M.M.Tiwari ############ tiwari_drmm@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 28-02-2021

Shri S.K. Sahu 905677386448    profsureshsahu@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 09-02-2022

Dr. Smt.  Asha Choudhary 795172176421    asha.chaudhary100@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 30-09-2022

Dr. Pratima Chandrakar ACAPC4918P Female Professor 28-02-2022

Dr. P.K. Agnihotri  415742974941    agni.pradip@gmail.com Male Professor 31-01-2023

2.1 (c) Number of full time teachers who left the institution during the last five years (Data to be provided in chronological order)

2021-22

2022-23

2019-20

2020-21


